<u>PRIORITY OF BUSINESS SET BY SUPERVISOR PURSUANT TO</u> <u>CHAPTER §A371 OF THE ALDEN TOWN CODE</u>

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE COUNCILWOMAN PAUTLER
- 2. CALLING THE ROLL OF BOARD MEMBERS BY THE TOWN CLERK
- 3. OFFER OF THE MINUTES OF THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF APRIL 17, 2023
- 4. APPROVAL OF VOUCHERS
- 5. BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR
- 6. PRESENTATION OF COMMUNICATIONS FROM BOARD MEMBERS AND OTHER TOWN OFFICIALS

7. NEW BUSINESS

- A. Resolution to approve contract with Ewell Free Library per S/BS
- **B.** Motion to use Community Center for Art Show per S/BS
- C. Motion to approve use of Community Center per S/BS
- D. Motion to approve use of Town Hall Grounds per S/BS
- E. Motion to Approve Men's Softball to use Town's Parks per S/BS
- F. Motion to allow Park Use by Alden Youth Baseball & Softball per S/BS
- G. Resolution for an audit of the NYS 2022 General Election per S/BS
- H. Motion to allow Park use for Spooktacular event per S/BS
- I. Resolution declaring Lead Agency for Zinter subdivision per S/BS
- J. Resolution declaring surplus and authorizing same to be e-cycled per S/BS
- K. Resolution declaring surplus and authorizing sale at auction or as scrap per S/BS
- L. Resolution authorizing the Town Board to Bid Construction of the Cayuga Creek Water District per S/BS
- M. Resolution to award bids for Senior Center expansion per S/BS
- N. Proclamation Honoring Christopher Gust per S/BS
- O. Proclamation Honoring the Elwood-Jordans Agency, Inc. per S/BS

8. UNFINISHED & TABLED BUSINESS

9. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES, OFFICIALS AND PERSONNEL

10. ANNOUNCEMENTS FROM THE SUPERVISOR

11. NOTICE OF MEETINGS:		
WORK SESSION:	May 8, 2023	@ 7:00 PM
REG. BOARD MEETING:	May 15, 2023	@ 7:00 PM

12. MEMORIAL REMEMBRANCE: Frank Tichy Jr.

13. ADJOURNMENT